Foundation has communicated a 55-60% ownership interval
in William Demant Holding A/S.

The wholly-owned relationship between the Oticon Founda-
tion and William Demant Invest A/S along with the identical

management commentary

5

The pro forma consolidation shows an overall growth in rev-
enue in 2013 of 6.6%. The growth in pro forma revenue was
thus mainly driven by a reported 7.6% growth in William De-
mant Holding A/S. 2013 delivered a 5.3% growth in EBIT and a
33.2% increase in pre-tax profit. Profit for the year amounted
to DKK 1,064 million, a 38.9% increase compared to 2012.

The result is deemed satisfactory.

William Demant Holding A/S continues to be William Demant
Invest A/S’ largest investment accounting for approx. 77% of
pro forma revenue and 72% of profit before tax in 2013. The
“Other” category includes a 32% stake in the medtech com-
pany Unisense FertiliTech A/S, other minor investments and
William Demant Invest A/S’ portfolio of corporate bonds.

William Demant Invest A/S made no major new, active invest-
ments in 2013.

Management review

2013 pro forma consolidation*
DKK million		  WDH	 Jeudan	 Össsur	O ther	T otal
Ownership share
(end of period)		  56%	 42%	 41%
Revenue		 5,166 	  472 	  1,017 	  26	 6,681
Operating profit
(EBIT)		  1,002 	  264 	  136 	  -19 	  1,383
Profit before tax		   962 	  253 	  127 	  2 	  1,344
Profit for the year		   737 	  239 	  93 	  -5 	  1,064

2012 pro forma consolidation*
DKK million		  WDH	 Jeudan	 Össsur	O ther	T otal
Ownership share
(end of period)		  56%	 42%	 41%
Revenue	  	4,849 	  473 	  943 	  3 	  6,268
Operating profit
(EBIT)		   937 	  249 	  135 	  -7 	  1,314
Profit before tax		   862 	  13 	  121 	  13 	  1,009
Profit for the year		   652 	  10 	  90 	  14 	  766

* �The pro forma consolidation is prepared on the basis of
William Demant Invest A/S’ average share of ownership in
the given year multiplied by revenue, EBIT, profit before tax
and profit for the year as reported in the respective entities.
The calculation of the average share of ownership is consid-
ering William Demant Invest A/S’ share acquisitions during
the year (weighted) as well as changes in the respective
entities’ holdings of treasury shares.

With regard to ownership share in William Demant Holding
A/S, William Demant Invest A/S owns 54% and the Oticon
Foundation 2%.